## VILLAGE OF WESLEY HILLS BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA AUGUST 4, 2020 --- 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Approval of Minutes of Regular Meeting: July 7, 2020
- 2. Resolution approving the Community Choice Aggregation Agreement between Great American Gas and Electric, LLC and the Village of Wesley Hills
- 3. Resolution authorizing the addition of two new provisions to the Village of Wesley Hills Employee Handbook
- 4. Resolution extending the expiration of Planning Board and Zoning Board of Appeals Approvals
- 5. Resolution adopting the Retention and Disposition Schedule for New York State Local Government Records
- 6. Resolution scheduling a Public Hearing on the Proposed Local Law amending the Code of the Village of Wesley Hills to clarify the definition of "Person"
- 7. Resolution requesting the installation of a Stop Sign on Rochelle Lane at East Willow Tree Road
- 8. Resolution referring to the Planning Board and other agencies the Proposed Local Law amending the Code of the Village of Wesley Hills in relation to height of fences
- 9. Resolution approving Justice Court Audit
- 10. Resolution approving the Agreement between Orange & Rockland Utilities and the Village of Wesley Hills in connection with the Wesley Chapel Road Culvert Replacement
- 11. Resolution approving a refund to Municipal Data Services for fee previously paid for an onsite violation search with respect to 3 Vanessa Drive
- 12. Resolution approving abstracts of audited claims
- 13.Reports
  - a. Mayor
  - b. Treasurer
  - c. Clerk
  - d. Attorney

14. Open Floor: Public Discussion

15. New Business

16. Adjournment